



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 5, 2019

Contact: Kelly Gilfether Marketing Director/Manassas Mall Telephone: 703.368.7232 x 211 E-mail: <u>kellygilfether@pyramidmg.com</u>

Bull Run District Pinewood Derby & Scout Show

Manassas, VA.–The Bull Run Cub Scouts will hold their annual District Pinewood Derby & Scout Show at Manassas Mall on February 9th, 11am-2pm in the At Home Ct. The Bull Run Cup is awarded annually to the Cub Scout Pack with the fastest average time in the Bull Run Cup Race. The winning Pack will keep the Bull Run District Cup until the following years Pinewood Derby, where they will have a chance to defend it as reigning champions.

Alongside the Pinewood Derby, the Cub Scouts will also display a wide variety of scouting programs and exhibits that are available for the community to see. Come learn about the Bull Run Scouts and the programs they have to offer!

For further information on Manassas Mall updates, events and new store openings, please visit the Manassas Mall website at <u>www.ManassasMall.com</u>. Like us on <u>Facebook.com/ManassasMall</u> and follow us on <u>Twitter.com/ManassasMall</u> and <u>Instagram.com/ManassasMall</u>.

###

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Manassas Mall, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast with 18 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. For over 40 years, Pyramid has led the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining, entertainment and hospitality, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.